:			
FOR 4 (Modified) (Rev	07-10-2002	R SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB no. 011 (exp.4/94) Copyright - 97 Fee IlStar : TM05/REV03		III ONLY 🚲	FCE-110
Tab settings > >		<b>₩₩</b>	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissione.	102149912	ord the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Flow Control Equipment, Inc.		2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
Flow Control Equipment, Inc.	< 11 AA	Name: Robbins & My	ers Energy Systems, L.P.
	5.16.02	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		. Sam Houston Parkway East #950
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		s the open of the
	•	City: Houston	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77060</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizen	ship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No		MAY 16 2002
	A STANCE OF STAN	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	D. Managa		Texas
Assignment	☐ Merger	<ul><li>☐ Corporation-State</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	☐ Change of Name		n the United States, a domestic
		designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: May 13, 2002		(Designations must be a seg Additional name(s) & addres	1
		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) — Tes — II
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademar	k Registration No.(s)
		1,686,063	7.00 m
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applic registrations involved:	
concerning document should be r	nailed:	registrations involved	
Name: Loren G. Helmreich		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHMAN P.C.		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.4)	340.00
Internal Address. <b>BROWNING</b>	DOSHMAN I.C.	☐ Enclosed	
		∆ Authorized to be compared	narged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account numb	er:
Street Address: 5718 Westheime	er, Suite 1800		
	45/90100		
	04-4-, TV 71D: 77057	02,4345	
City: <u>Houston</u>	State: TX ZIP: <u>77057</u>		
07/09/2002 JJALLAH2 00000004 1686063	\ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.0	00 DP \		
9 Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			2
Loren G. Helmreich	/ in	of fel	May 13, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date 2
	Total number of pages including		
			TRADEMARK

REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0808

ಎಂ. ು ದ್ರೇ BROWNING BUSHMAN PC:

713 266 5169;

May-13-02 10:11AM;

Page 2/2

Our Docket: FCE-110

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Flow Control Equipment, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 14011 Park Drive, Suite 201, Tomball, Texas 77375, has been the registered owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,686,063 dated May 12, 1992 for the mark "HERCULES";

WHEREAS, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Flow Control Equipment, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer unto said assignee. Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P., all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

By:
Printed Name: Saeid Rahimian

Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

**Date**: May 13,

On this 13th day of May, 2002, before me appeared Dan D. Bu ris, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

C:\client\FCE\110 Trademark Assignment-05-13-02.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0809